Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silencio/Safety Direct, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Allsafe Company
Street Address:	1859 Bowles Ave, Suite 200
City:	Fenton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845553	CLEANPOWER
Registration Number:	0509235	RIG
Registration Number:	1161003	RIG-RAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0887

900126708

U Ub\$ H

Date:	02/10/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=JP- Certificate of Merger Silencio-Safety Direct into America Allsafe Company9-29-06#page1.tif source=JP- Certificate of Merger Silencio-Safety Direct into America Allsafe Company9-29-06#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0888



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILENCIO/SAFETY DIRECT INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THE POST OF THE PO

Varuet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5082764

DATE: 10-02-06

060901352

8100M

2872028

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 09/29/2006 FILED 04:25 PM 09/29/2006 SRV 060901352 - 2872028 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SILENCIO/SAFETY DIRECT INC. INTO AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 92A.190 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the entities which are to merge are:

Name	<i>Furl</i> sdietlon
American Allsafe Company	Delaware
Silencio/Safety Direct Inc.	Nevada

- A plan and agreement of merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of American Allsafe Company and Silencio/Safety Direct Inc.
- The name of the surviving corporation, which will be a Delaware corporation, is: American Allsafe Company.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of American Allsafe Company, as heretofore amended and as in effect on the date of the inerger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of American Allsafe Company.
- The plan and agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 801 Corporate Centre Drive, Suite 360, St. Charles, MO 63304.
- 6. A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of American Allsafe Company or any stockholder of Silencio/Safety Direct Inc.
- 7. The merger contemplated by this Certificate of Merger shall become effective on September 30, 2006, provided that this Certificate of Merger has been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on or prior to such date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confidence of Morgor has been duly executed as of the 29^{-76} day of September, 2005.

AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY

By:

Name: MICHAEL A. PRUSS

Title: V

VP and CFO

NewYork 186858v.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0890